N-Vent Direct Vent Long Termination
Speci�cations & Features
• Stainless Steel
• 4” Diameter
• Easy installation
• Professional appearance
Use a listed Category III vent adaptor to connect the flue collar to the vent system. Use Category III vent pipe for
the entire length of the exhaust pipe.
**Sleeve and termination (L2) can be adjusted in increments of 0.4 inch
Components included in the Termination Kits are shown in bold and listed in the charts. Note: Additional venting components will be needed to complete most vent runs. **Sleeve and termination (L2) can be adjusted in increments of 0.4 inch
N-Vent Direct Vent Short Termination
Speci�cations & Features
• Stainless Steel
• 4” Diameter
• Easy installation
• Professional appearance
Part Name Type Description Drawing Size Dimensions
D
D L1 L D1
3
4
5
3.0
4.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
2.0
2.1
2.7
3
3
4
4
3
4
5
3
4
5
5
L1 L
Part Number QTY/Box
6” Straight
12” Straight
24” Straight
36” Straight
48” Straight
7”- 9.4” Adjustable
9”- 13.4” Adjustable
13”- 21.4” Adjustable
36”- 60” Adjustable
Rigid
VENT PIPE
Adjustable
Vent
Length
Adapter Appliance Adapter
Flexible 18” Flexible
Elbow 45 Degrees
Elbow 90 Degrees
12.0
24.0
35.4
48.0
6.0
11.8
23.6
35.5
48.0
6.0
11.8
23.6
35.5
48.0
14.0
26.0
37.4
50.0
7.9
13.9
25.7
37.5
50.1
8.6
14.5
26.3
38.1
50.7
VP3- 12STR
VP3-24STR
VP3-36STR
VP3-48STR
VP4- 6STR
VP4- 12STR
VP4-24STR
VP4-36STR
VP4-48STR
VP5- 6STR
VP5- 12STR
VP5-24STR
VP5-36STR
VP5-48STR
VP3- 9.4ADJ
VP3- 13.4ADJ
VP3- 21.4ADJ
VP3-60.0ADJ
VP4- 9.4ADJ
VP4- 13.4ADJ
VP4- 21.4ADJ
VP4- 60.0ADJ
VP5- 9.4ADJ
VP5- 13.4ADJ
VP5-21.4ADJ
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6.8”- 9.1”
9.5”- 14.6”
15.4”- 26.5”
36.0”- 60.0”
6.8”- 9.1”
9.5”- 14.6”
15.4”- 26.5”
36.0”- 60.0”
6.8”- 9.1”
9.5”- 14.6”
15.4”- 26.5”
2.0
2.1
2.7
2.0
2.1
2.7
3.6
4.0
5.4
5.2
6.2
7.9
VP3- 45ELB
VP4- 45ELB
VP5- 45ELB
VP3- 90ELB
VP4- 90ELB
VP5- 90ELB
VP3-ADAPT-1
VP4-ADAPT-1
17.7
17.7
4.0
5.0
4
5
19.8
20.4
VP4- 18FLEX
VP5-18FLEX
3.0
4.0
1.2
1.2
4.9
4.9
3.2
4.0
Part Name
Vent
Termination
Part Name
Vent
Termination
Type
Long
Type
Long
3.5”- 5.1”
5.1”- 8.3”
8.3”- 14.6”
14.6”- 27.2”
3.5”- 5.1”
5.1”- 8.3”
8.3”- 14.6”
14.6”- 27.2”
3.5”- 5.0”
5.0”- 8.0”
8.0”- 15.0”
15.0”- 27.0”
3.5”- 5.0”
5.0”- 8.0”
8.0”- 15.0”
15.0”- 27.0”
7.0”- 8.5”
8.5”- 12.0”
12.0”- 18.0”
18.0”- 30.5”
7.0”- 8.5”
8.5”- 12.0”
12.0”- 18.0”
18.0”- 30.5”
VT4-TL-5
VT4-TL-8
VT4-TL-14
VT4-TL-27
VT4-TS-5
VT4-TS-8
VT4-TS-14
VT4-TS-27
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
Wall Thickness
Wall Thickness
Dimensions (inches)
Dimensions (inches)
Sleeve**
Sleeve**
Termination** (L2)
Termination** (L2)
Part Number
Part Number
Qty/ Box
Qty/ Box
Stainless Steel Venting for SV and DV Models DVSV